-	·	
	SYSTEM	
	$\gamma\gamma\gamma\gamma$	フコフハ
CORP. D. HIN(S) N. H		<u>10</u>
Sun Coast Restaurant Group, L	nc.;	-
Gun Coast of Plantation		
		······································
		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		. ·
() Profit Articles () Nonprofit	() Amendment	() Merger $\overrightarrow{\Delta} \overset{i}{\boxtimes} \overset{i}{$
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	
	() Reinstatement	
() Limited Partnership () LLC	() Annual Report () Name Registration	() Other $\square \square \square \square \square \square$ () Change of RA $\square \square \square \square \square \square \square \square \square$
()LLC	() Fictitious Name	() UCC $\boxed{2}$
() Certified Copy	() Photocopies	() CUS IDE a
() Call Wilson Deeder	() Call If Decklose	
() Call When Ready (x) Walk In	() Call If Problem () Will Wait	() After 4:30 (x) Pick Up
() Mail Out		(-) F
Name	2/15/01	Order#: 3594951 🗢
Availability		
Document		
Examiner		
Updater		ू ज मा
Verifier W.P. Verifier		Amount: \$
		Order#: 3594951 DVISION OF FEB 15 PH 12: 37 Ref#:CORPORATION OF CORPORATION OF CORPORATI
		37
660 East Jefferson Street	t Dud	6U00037057266 -02/15/0101047022
Tallahassee, FL 32301	Ang	******70.00 ******70.00
Tel. 850 222 1092 Fax 850 222 7615	6	
		T GHITH FEB 1 5 2001

 ~ 1

A CCH LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUN COAST RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

сп

 ω

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation. 5

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sun Coast Restaurant Group, Inc.

SECOND: The street address of the initial principal office, and, if different, the mailing address of the corporation is 105 Cannon Court West, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082.

THIRD: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is Four Thousand Five Hundred (4,500).

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is c/o C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, City of Plantation, Florida 33324, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

FIFTH: The name and address of each incorporator is:

Pamela J. Faber, Esq. c/o Kaufman & Canoles, P.C. 2101 Parks Avenue, Suite 700 Virginia Beach, VA 23451-4160

SIXTH: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are set forth in the bylaws of the corporation except as follows:

(a) To the full extent that the Florida Business Corporation Act, as it exists on the date hereof, or may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors or officers, a director or officer of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages.

(b) To the full extent permitted and in the manner prescribed by the Florida Business Corporation Act and any other applicable law, the corporation shall indemnify a director or officer of the corporation who is or was a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that he is or was such a director or officer or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise.

(c) Reference herein to directors, officers, employees or agents shall include former directors, officers, employees and agents and their respective heirs, executors and administrators.

Signature of Incorso

C T Corporation System is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

C T Corporation System

By:

CONNIE BRYAN SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY <u>2|15|01</u> Date



#670246